

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10489/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in CRA No. 971/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

UTTAM KUMAR SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(JAIL PETITION, LISTED FOR REMISSION AS PER ORDERS PASSED IN SR NO. 529/2021, IA No. 128391/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 21040/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sourav Roy, D.A.G.  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Baij Nath, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
For M/s. VMZ Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 16.05.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)